Henry E. Rust

Occupant Name: Henry E. Rust

Location: Section L, Lot 33

Date of Birth: 4/14/1907

Date of Death: 8/18/1988

Date of Burial: 8/21/1988

Veteran: Yes

Lot Owner: Mrs. Henry Rust

Multiple Occupants: No

Comment:





Henry E. Rust

Henry E. Rust, 81, of 201 E. Seventh St., Seymour, died Thursday at his home.

He was retired from Seymour Board of Aviation Commissioners and had driven a truck for John C. Groub Co. He was a member of St. Andrew United Methodist Church, Seymour.

Mr. Rust was born on April 14, 1907, in Cortland, to Andrew and Minnie Rhodes Rust. He married Mildred Leola Louden on June 27, 1952. She died on Feb. 20, 1963.

Surviving are a daughter, Judy Reynolds, Brownstown; a sister, Gladys Orth, Los Angeles; and two grandchildren.

He was preceded in death by three brothers.

Services will be at 2 p.m. Sunday at Voss Chapel, Seymour. The Rev. Gary Morning will officiate. Burial will be at Fairview Cemetery, Brownstown.

Friends may call from 4 p.m to 9 p.m. today and from 11 a.m. until time of service Sunday at Voss Chapel. Memorials can be made to donor's choice.